
# 18 Molloy (19-8) -vs- East Stroudsburg (23-8)
4/5/2022 at Stroudsburg, Pa. (Creekview Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tommy Dunleavy (1-0)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Molloy 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 1
East Stroudsburg 2 3 0 3 2 2 5 0 0 17 16 0

Molloy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pecora, Vincent lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Yip, Matt c 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Brady, Thomas dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    DeMicco, Nicholas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overton, Matt rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manisero, Anthony ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Scavelli, Garrett cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Iadanza, Robert ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Franchi, David ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Gonchar, Matthew ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hoffman, Patrick 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Willix, Patrick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Einemann, Chris 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Keane, Robby 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Gar, Ziv p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucano, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karp, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huckemeyer, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Verga, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Incalcaterra, Nichol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 10 3 3 6 5

2B: Hoffman, Patrick (1); Keane, Robby (1)
HR: Yip, Matt (1)
E: Yip, Matt (1)

East Stroudsburg 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brainy Rojas cf 3 2 1 1 2 0 1
    Zach Hynes ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Piripavel rf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
    Jack Chapman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Gensemer rf/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brock Kauffman 3b 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
    Jerome Repetz 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ Peechatka lf 4 2 1 4 0 0 2
Anthony Torreullas 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Cassella ph/2b 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Jack Rothenhausler 1b/3b 5 2 4 4 0 0 0
Tommy Dunleavy p/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Victor Cruz ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Ajjan ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Drew Hefner c 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jeremy Piatkiewicz ss 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
    Shane Fillman ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JP Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alec Synder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Yates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Guidos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leon Finney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Takacs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 16 14 3 6 5

2B: Victor Cruz (1); Drew Hefner (2)
3B: Jack Rothenhausler (1)
HR: Brainy Rojas (1); CJ Peechatka (1); Jack Rothenhausler (1)
SF: Brock Kauffman (1)
SB: Brainy Rojas (1); Ben Piripavel (2); Brock Kauffman (1)
HBP: CJ Peechatka (1); Tyler Cassella (1); Jeremy Piatkiewicz (2)

Molloy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gar, Ziv (L, 2-2) 2.0 4 5 5 2 0 1 1 1 0 9 13 4 2 46
Lucano, Robert 2.1 7 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 3 39
Karp, Ryan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Huckemeyer, Connor 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 31
Verga, AJ 0.2 1 5 5 1 2 1 0 3 0 3 7 0 0 26
Incalcaterra, Nichol 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 19
Totals 16 17 16 3 6 2 1 4 0 38 46 12 5 166

East Stroudsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tommy Dunleavy (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 35
JP Nolan 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 4 34
Alec Synder 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 3 20
Mike Yates 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Justin Guidos 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 9
Leon Finney 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Connor Takacs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 11
Totals 10 3 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 32 35 4 12 129



Loss: Gar, Ziv (2-2)
HBP: Gar, Ziv, Verga, AJ
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 127   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:
- Leon Finney faced 2 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Molloy - Top of 1st MOL ESU
Pecora singled to pitcher (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Yip homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Pecora scored. 2 0
Brady grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 2 0
Overton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Scavelli struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 1st MOL ESU
Brainy Rojas flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
B. Piripavel walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
B. Kauffman singled, advanced to second; B. Piripavel advanced to third. 2 0
B. Kauffman advanced to third on a balk; B. Piripavel scored. 2 1
C. Peechatka grounded out to 3b, RBI; B. Kauffman scored. 2 2
A.Torreullas flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 2 2

Molloy - Top of 2nd MOL ESU
Franchi singled to left field (2-2 BSBKF). 2 2
Hoffman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Einemann reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Franchi out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
Keane doubled to left field (1-0 B); Einemann advanced to third. 2 2
Pecora struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 2 2

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 2nd MOL ESU
J. Rothenhau singled to shortstop (2-2 FKBBF). 2 2
T. Dunleavy flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 2 2
J. Rothenhau advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Drew Hefner doubled, ground-rule, RBI (1-2 KFB); J. Rothenhau scored. 2 3
Piatkiewicz hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 2 3
Brainy Rojas walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Piatkiewicz advanced to second; Drew Hefner advanced to third. 2 3
B. Piripavel singled to first base, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Brainy Rojas advanced to second; Piatkiewicz advanced
to third; Drew Hefner scored. 2 4
B. Kauffman flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Piatkiewicz scored. 2 5
B. Piripavel stole second; Brainy Rojas stole third. 2 5
C. Peechatka grounded out to 3b. 2 5

Molloy - Top of 3rd MOL ESU
T. Dunleavy to dh. 2 5
JP Nolan to p. 2 5
Yip struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 5
Brady singled through the right side (3-2 BBKBKFF). 2 5
Overton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FKBF); Brady out on the play. 2 5

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 3rd MOL ESU
Lucano to p for Gar. 2 5
A.Torreullas singled (0-1 K). 2 5
J. Rothenhau grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); A.Torreullas out on the play. 2 5
T. Dunleavy struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 5

Molloy - Top of 4th MOL ESU
Scavelli grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 5
Franchi singled to right field (2-2 KFBBFF). 2 5
Hoffman doubled to right field (1-0 B); Franchi advanced to third. 2 5



Einemann grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Hoffman advanced to third; Franchi scored. 3 5
Keane grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 4th MOL ESU
Drew Hefner popped up to ss. 3 5
Piatkiewicz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 5
Brainy Rojas homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KK). 3 6
B. Piripavel singled to first base (0-2 KKFF). 3 6
B. Kauffman singled (0-1 F); B. Piripavel advanced to second. 3 6
B. Kauffman stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored; B. Piripavel stole third,
scored, unearned. 3 8
C. Peechatka grounded out to 3b. 3 8

Molloy - Top of 5th MOL ESU
Alec Synder to p for JP Nolan. 3 8
Pecora grounded out to p, bunt. 3 8
Yip walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Brady grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB); Yip out on the play. 3 8

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 5th MOL ESU
A.Torreullas grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 3 8
J. Rothenhau homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 3 9
Victor Cruz pinch hit for T. Dunleavy. 3 9
Victor Cruz doubled (2-2 KKBFBFF). 3 9
Drew Hefner doubled, RBI (1-1 BF); Victor Cruz scored. 3 10
Karp to p for Lucano. 3 10
Piatkiewicz flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 3 10
Brainy Rojas flied out to rf. 3 10

Molloy - Top of 6th MOL ESU
Overton flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 10
Scavelli walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 3 10
Franchi grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (0-0); Scavelli out on the play. 3 10

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 6th MOL ESU
Huckemeyer to p for Karp. 3 10
B. Piripavel struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 10
B. Kauffman singled (3-2 BSKBFFB). 3 10
C. Peechatka homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); B. Kauffman scored. 3 12
A.Torreullas flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 12
J. Rothenhau singled (2-1 KBB). 3 12
Tommy Ajjan pinch hit for Victor Cruz. 3 12
Tommy Ajjan popped up to ss (3-2 BKBFFB). 3 12

Molloy - Top of 7th MOL ESU
Mike Yates to p for Alec Synder. 3 12
Hoffman grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 3 12
Einemann struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 3 12
Keane struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 12

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 7th MOL ESU
Verga to p for Huckemeyer. 3 12
Drew Hefner singled (1-2 BKF). 3 12



Piatkiewicz hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Drew Hefner advanced to second. 3 12
Piatkiewicz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Drew Hefner advanced to third. 3 12
Brainy Rojas walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 3 12
J. Chapman pinch hit for B. Piripavel. 3 12
J. Chapman struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 3 12
B. Kauffman struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 3 12
C. Peechatka hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Brainy Rojas advanced to second; Piatkiewicz advanced to third; Drew
Hefner scored. 3 13
T. Cassella pinch hit for A.Torreullas. 3 13
T. Cassella hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); C. Peechatka advanced to second; Brainy Rojas advanced to third;
Piatkiewicz scored. 3 14
Incalcaterra to p for Verga. 3 14
J. Rothenhau tripled, 3 RBI (2-1 BKB); T. Cassella scored; C. Peechatka scored; Brainy Rojas scored. 3 17
Tommy Ajjan to dh. 3 17
Tommy Ajjan flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 17

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Molloy - Top of 8th MOL ESU
J. Gensemer to rf for J. Chapman. 3 17
T. Cassella to 2b. 3 17
J. Guidos to p for Mike Yates. 3 17
Pecora singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 3 17
Yip singled to left field (1-0 B); Pecora advanced to second. 3 17
DeMicco pinch hit for Brady. 3 17
DeMicco fouled out to c (0-0). 3 17
Manisero pinch hit for Overton. 3 17
Manisero grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Yip out on the play. 3 17

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 8th MOL ESU
Manisero to rf. 3 17
Drew Hefner fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 17
S. Fillman pinch hit for Piatkiewicz. 3 17
S. Fillman struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 3 17
Zach Hynes pinch hit for Brainy Rojas. 3 17
Zach Hynes flied out to cf (2-2 KKBBFF). 3 17

Molloy - Top of 9th MOL ESU
Zach Hynes to rf. 3 17
J. Gensemer to cf. 3 17
J. Repetz to 1b for B. Kauffman. 3 17
J. Rothenhau to 3b. 3 17
S. Fillman to ss. 3 17
Leon Finney to p for J. Guidos. 3 17
Iadanza pinch hit for Scavelli. 3 17
Iadanza walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 17
Gonchar pinch hit for Franchi. 3 17
Iadanza advanced to second. 3 17
Gonchar singled (2-1 BBK); Iadanza advanced to third. 3 17
Willix pinch hit for Hoffman. 3 17
C. Takacs to p for Leon Finney. 3 17
Gonchar advanced to second. 3 17
Iadanza out at home c to 3b to c to 3b to 1b. 3 17
Willix struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 3 17
Einemann popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 17

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 9th MOL ESU
Iadanza to 1b. 3 17
Gonchar to ss. 3 17
Willix to cf. 3 17



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


